
MR. BIEN ANTHONY I. BAUTISTA

BETH & BERON CONSTRUCTION

Binangonan, Rizal

Dear Mr. Bautista:

Contract Price equivalent to

Very truly yours,

 

ORIGINAL SIGNED

NINA RICCI A. YNARES

Governor

Conforme:

BETH & BERON CONSTRUCTION

By:  BIEN ANTHONY I. BAUTISTA

Date:  

07 January, 2026

Republic of the Philippines
Provincial Government of Rizal

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR 

NOTICE OF AWARD 

This is to notify that the:

Concreting of Road with Drainage Canal at Hernandez Cmpd.,

Brgy. Pag-asa, Binangonan, Rizal  

is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a 
Php2,209,294.13

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to

formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors

All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure

to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk

Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of

your Bid Security.

NOA 12152025#1A



MR. BIEN ANTHONY I. BAUTISTA

BETH & BERON CONSTRUCTION

Binangonan, Rizal

Dear Mr. Bautista:

Contract Price equivalent to

Very truly yours,

 

ORIGINAL SIGNED

NINA RICCI A. YNARES

Governor

Conforme:

BETH & BERON CONSTRUCTION

By:  BIEN ANTHONY I. BAUTISTA

Date:  

07 January, 2026

Republic of the Philippines
Provincial Government of Rizal

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR 

NOTICE OF AWARD 

This is to notify that the:

Concreting with Drainage Canal at A. Bonifacio St., Brgy. Lubo, JalaJala, Rizal  

is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a 
Php1,749,389.64

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to

formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors

All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure

to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk

Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of

your Bid Security.

NOA 12152025#2



MR. BIEN ANTHONY I. BAUTISTA

BETH & BERON CONSTRUCTION

Binangonan, Rizal

Dear Mr. Bautista:

Contract Price equivalent to

Very truly yours,

 

ORIGINAL SIGNED

NINA RICCI A. YNARES

Governor

Conforme:

BETH & BERON CONSTRUCTION

By:  BIEN ANTHONY I. BAUTISTA

Date:  

07 January, 2026

Republic of the Philippines
Provincial Government of Rizal

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR 

NOTICE OF AWARD 

This is to notify that the:

Construction of Side Protection (Extn.) at 

Sampalucan Creek, Brgy. Sipsipin, JalaJala, Rizal  

is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a 
Php1,921,722.08

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to

formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors

All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure

to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk

Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of

your Bid Security.

NOA 12152025#3



MR. TEODORICO L. CONTRERAS

CLM GENERAL CONTRACTOR & SVCS., INC.

Pasig City

Dear Mr. Contreras:

Contract Price equivalent to

Very truly yours,

 

ORIGINAL SIGNED

NINA RICCI A. YNARES

Governor

Conforme:

CLM GENERAL CONTRACTOR & SVCS., INC.

By:  TEODORICO L. CONTRERAS

Date:  

07 January, 2026

Republic of the Philippines
Provincial Government of Rizal

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR 

NOTICE OF AWARD 

This is to notify that the:

Repair of Electrical System and Installation of Electronic Scoreboard at Ynares Multi-Purpose  

Covered Court at Brgy. San Isidro, Montalban, Rizal and Brgy. Mambog, Binangonan, Rizal  

is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a 
Php1,409,100.35

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to

formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors

All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure

to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk

Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of

your Bid Security.

NOA 12152025#4



ENGR. CARLOS S. GERONIMO

CSGER CONSTRUCTION CORP.

Rodriguez, Rizal

Dear Engr. Geronimo:

Contract Price equivalent to

Very truly yours,

 

ORIGINAL SIGNED

NINA RICCI A. YNARES

Governor

Conforme:

CSGER CONSTRUCTION CORP.

By:  CARLOS S. GERONIMO

Date:  

07 January, 2026

Republic of the Philippines
Provincial Government of Rizal

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR 

NOTICE OF AWARD 

This is to notify that the:

Construction of Drainage Canal with Concrete Reblocking at

Alley 11, La Solidaridad Phase 1B, Brgy. San Isidro, Montalban, Rizal  

is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a 
Php1,496,009.44

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to

formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors

All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure

to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk

Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of

your Bid Security.

NOA 12152025#5



ENGR. CARLOS S. GERONIMO

CSGER CONSTRUCTION CORP.

Rodriguez, Rizal

Dear Engr. Geronimo:

Contract Price equivalent to

Very truly yours,

 

ORIGINAL SIGNED

NINA RICCI A. YNARES

Governor

Conforme:

CSGER CONSTRUCTION CORP.

By:  CARLOS S. GERONIMO

Date:  

07 January, 2026

Republic of the Philippines
Provincial Government of Rizal

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR 

NOTICE OF AWARD 

This is to notify that the:

Rehabilitation of Road (portion) at Southville 8B Phase 4

(Laylayan) Brgy. San Isidro, Montalban, Rizal  

is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a 
Php1,435,798.59

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to

formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors

All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure

to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk

Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of

your Bid Security.

NOA 12152025#6



ENGR. CARLOS S. GERONIMO

CSGER CONSTRUCTION CORP.

Rodriguez, Rizal

Dear Engr. Geronimo:

Contract Price equivalent to

Very truly yours,

 

ORIGINAL SIGNED

NINA RICCI A. YNARES

Governor

Conforme:

CSGER CONSTRUCTION CORP.

By:  CARLOS S. GERONIMO

Date:  

07 January, 2026

Republic of the Philippines
Provincial Government of Rizal

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR 

NOTICE OF AWARD 

This is to notify that the:

Construction of Grouted Riprap (portion) at Gupiing Creek (near BJMP)

(damaged by typhoon Crising) , Brgy. Lunsad, Binangonan, Rizal  

is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a 
Php3,186,296.06

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to

formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors

All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure

to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk

Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of

your Bid Security.

NOA 12152025#7



MR. TEODORICO L. CONTRERAS

CLM GENERAL CONTRACTOR & SVCS., INC.

Pasig City

Dear Mr. Contreras:

Contract Price equivalent to

Very truly yours,

 

ORIGINAL SIGNED

NINA RICCI A. YNARES

Governor

Conforme:

CLM GENERAL CONTRACTOR & SVCS., INC.

By:  TEODORICO L. CONTRERAS

Date:  

07 January, 2026

Republic of the Philippines
Provincial Government of Rizal

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR 

NOTICE OF AWARD 

This is to notify that the:

Improvement of Electrical Lighting System of Ynares

Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Kalayaan, Angono, Rizal 

is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a 
Php484,600.57

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to

formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security in the form and

the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or

provide the Performance Security shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this

award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

NOA 12152025#8



MR. TEODORICO L. CONTRERAS

CLM GENERAL CONTRACTOR & SVCS., INC.

Pasig City

Dear Mr. Contreras:

Contract Price equivalent to

Very truly yours,

 

ORIGINAL SIGNED

NINA RICCI A. YNARES

Governor

Conforme:

CLM GENERAL CONTRACTOR & SVCS., INC.

By:  TEODORICO L. CONTRERAS

Date:  

07 January, 2026

Republic of the Philippines
Provincial Government of Rizal

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR 

NOTICE OF AWARD 

This is to notify that the:

Installation of Electrical Lighting System of Covered Court

at Lupanggue Cmpd., at Sta. Cruz, Antipolo, City  

is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a 
Php265,647.18

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to

formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security in the form and

the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or

provide the Performance Security shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this

award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

NOA 12152025#9



MR. TEODORICO L. CONTRERAS

CLM GENERAL CONTRACTOR & SVCS., INC.

Pasig City

Dear Mr. Contreras:

Contract Price equivalent to

Very truly yours,

 

ORIGINAL SIGNED

NINA RICCI A. YNARES

Governor

Conforme:

CLM GENERAL CONTRACTOR & SVCS., INC.

By:  TEODORICO L. CONTRERAS

Date:  

07 January, 2026

Republic of the Philippines
Provincial Government of Rizal

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR 

NOTICE OF AWARD 

This is to notify that the:

Repair/Upgrading of Elect'l Lighting System and Installation of Electronic Scoreboard at Ynares

Multi-Purpose Covered Court at Brgy. Malakaban and Brgy. Kinaboogan, Binangonan, Rizal 

is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a 
Php1,308,257.46

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to

formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors

All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure

to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk

Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of

your Bid Security.

NOA 12152025#10



MR. GERALD KENN SJ. BILOG

GKB BUILDERS

Morong, Rizal

Dear Mr. Bilog:

Contract Price equivalent to

Very truly yours,

 

ORIGINAL SIGNED

NINA RICCI A. YNARES

Governor

Conforme:

GKB BUILDERS

By:  GERALD KENN SJ. BILOG

Date:  

07 January, 2026

Republic of the Philippines
Provincial Government of Rizal

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR 

NOTICE OF AWARD 

This is to notify that the:

Concreting of J. Sta. Catalina Road (portion) at Sitio Caingin, Brgy. San Juan, Morong, Rizal  

is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a 
Php1,103,794.68

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to

formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors

All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure

to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk

Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of

your Bid Security.

NOA 12152025#11



MR. TEODORICO L. CONTRERAS

CLM GENERAL CONTRACTOR & SVCS., INC.

Pasig City

Dear Mr. Contreras:

Contract Price equivalent to

Very truly yours,

 

ORIGINAL SIGNED

NINA RICCI A. YNARES

Governor

Conforme:

CLM GENERAL CONTRACTOR & SVCS., INC.

By:  TEODORICO L. CONTRERAS

Date:  

07 January, 2026

Republic of the Philippines
Provincial Government of Rizal

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR 

NOTICE OF AWARD 

This is to notify that the:

Improvement of Electrical Lighting System of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court and 

Upgrading of Electrical System at Brgy. Bagumbayan and Brgy. Malaya, Pililla, Rizal  

is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a 
Php2,249,249.67

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to

formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors

All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure

to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk

Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of

your Bid Security.

NOA 12152025#12



MS. MARIA TERESITA F. PAMINTUAN

MJP CONST. AND DEV'T. CORP.

Baras, Rizal

Dear Ms. Pamintuan:

Contract Price equivalent to

Very truly yours,

 

ORIGINAL SIGNED

NINA RICCI A. YNARES

Governor

Conforme:

MJP CONST. AND DEV'T. CORP.

By:  MARIA TERESITA F. PAMINTUAN

Date:  

07 January, 2026

Republic of the Philippines
Provincial Government of Rizal

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR 

NOTICE OF AWARD 

This is to notify that the:

Construction of Box Culvert at Quisao River 

(along U.N. Vidanes St.) Brgy. Quisao, Pililla, Rizal  

is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a 
Php3,232,343.90

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to

formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors

All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure

to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk

Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of

your Bid Security.

NOA 12152025#13



MR. ARVIN JUREL B. CORTEZ

CORTEZ SANTOS CONST. & SUPPLY CORP.

San Mateo, Rizal

Dear Mr. Cortez:

Contract Price equivalent to

Very truly yours,

 

ORIGINAL SIGNED

NINA RICCI A. YNARES

Governor

Conforme:

CORTEZ SANTOS CONST. & SUPPLY CORP.

By:  ARVIN JUREL B. CORTEZ

Date:  

07 January, 2026

Republic of the Philippines
Provincial Government of Rizal

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR 

NOTICE OF AWARD 

This is to notify that the:

Repair/Repainting of 2-Storey Ynares Multi-Purpose Bldg.

at Brgy. Sto. Niño, San Mateo, Rizal  

is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a 
Php1,850,723.34

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to

formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors

All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure

to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk

Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of

your Bid Security.

NOA 12152025#14



MR. TEODORICO L. CONTRERAS

CLM GENERAL CONTRACTOR & SVCS., INC.

Pasig City

Dear Mr. Contreras:

Contract Price equivalent to

Very truly yours,

 

ORIGINAL SIGNED

NINA RICCI A. YNARES

Governor

Conforme:

CLM GENERAL CONTRACTOR & SVCS., INC.

By:  TEODORICO L. CONTRERAS

Date:  

07 January, 2026

Republic of the Philippines
Provincial Government of Rizal

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR 

NOTICE OF AWARD 

This is to notify that the:

Construction of Roadway Lightings at Brgy. Tabing Ilog, Tanay, Rizal  

is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a 
Php2,910,005.43

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to

formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors

All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure

to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk

Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of

your Bid Security.

NOA 12152025#15



MR. GERALD KENN SJ. BILOG

GKB BUILDERS

Morong, Rizal

Dear Mr. Bilog:

Contract Price equivalent to

Very truly yours,

 

ORIGINAL SIGNED

NINA RICCI A. YNARES

Governor

Conforme:

GKB BUILDERS

By:  GERALD KENN SJ. BILOG

Date:  

07 January, 2026

Republic of the Philippines
Provincial Government of Rizal

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR 

NOTICE OF AWARD 

This is to notify that the:

Repair/Repainting of Ynares Multi-Purpose Covered Court

at Ilaya Elem. School, Brgy. Tandang Kutyo, Tanay, Rizal  

is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a 
Php782,690.42

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to

formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security in the form and

the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure to enter into the said contract or

provide the Performance Security shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this

award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

NOA 12152025#16



MR. GERALD KENN SJ. BILOG

GKB BUILDERS

Morong, Rizal

Dear Mr. Bilog:

Contract Price equivalent to

Very truly yours,

 

ORIGINAL SIGNED

NINA RICCI A. YNARES

Governor

Conforme:

GKB BUILDERS

By:  GERALD KENN SJ. BILOG

Date:  

07 January, 2026

Republic of the Philippines
Provincial Government of Rizal

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR 

NOTICE OF AWARD 

This is to notify that the:

Improvement of School Ground at Abuyod National High School, Brgy. Dalig, Teresa, Rizal  

is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a 
Php1,228,287.75

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to

formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors

All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure

to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk

Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of

your Bid Security.

NOA 12152025#17



MR. EDWIN B. RIVERA

YAKALER CONST. AND SUPPLIES

Morong, Rizal

Dear Mr. Rivera:

Contract Price equivalent to

Very truly yours,

 

ORIGINAL SIGNED

NINA RICCI A. YNARES

Governor

Conforme:

YAKALER CONST. AND SUPPLIES

By:  EDWIN B. RIVERA

Date:  

07 January, 2026

Republic of the Philippines
Provincial Government of Rizal

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR 

NOTICE OF AWARD 

This is to notify that the:

Improvement of Brgy. Health Center, Brgy. Dulumbayan, Teresa, Rizal  

is hereby awarded to you as the bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid at a 
Php1,378,577.05

You are therefore required, within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to

formally enter into contract with us, and to submit the Performance Security and Contractors

All Risk Insurance in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instruction to Bidders. Failure

to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security and Contractors All Risk

Insurance shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of

your Bid Security.

NOA 12152025#18


